
Western Ore. (1-1) -vs- Biola (2-0)
1/30/2026 at 8000 Great Park Blvd, Irvine, CA, 92618 (Great Park Irvine)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Bousquett (1-0)
Loss: P. Barnett (0-1)
HBP: K. Bousquett
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Katrina Barber First: Nicholas Poma Third Base: Mark Craver 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:42   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Western Ore. 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 8
Biola 4 1 0 4 0 1 10 7 1

Western Ore. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
V. Zimmerman lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
M. Hommel cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
L. Mauer ss 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
B. Martin dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
L. Baumgartn 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
H. Bodak c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    J. Rush ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Renner 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
B. Schneidt 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Conklin 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
H. Homan rf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
P. Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Fullmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 2 1 9 6

HBP: L. Mauer (1); H. Homan (1)
E: B. Martin (1); L. Baumgartn (2); C. Renner (1); B. Schneidt (2);
S. Conklin (2)
DP: 1

Biola 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Ibarra lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
A. Sheard ss 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
K. Nakano 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    I. Larson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Banos c 3 1 2 4 0 0 2
    C. Lara c 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
M. Huskey cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
L. Byer dp 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    M. Granados 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Tsue 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Hernandez rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Salgado 2b/dp 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
K. Bousquett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 7 9 2 1 4

2B: A. Banos (1)
SH: J. Ibarra (1)
SF: L. Byer (1)
SB: A. Sheard (1)
CS: K. Tsue (1)
E: A. Sheard (1)
DP: 1

Western Ore. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Barnett (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 3 47
A. Fullmer 1.1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 58
B. Martin 2.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 5 1 –
Totals 7 10 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 5 105

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Bousquett (W, 1-0) 6.0 4 2 2 1 9 0 0 2 0 23 26 7 1 113
Totals 4 2 2 1 9 0 0 2 0 23 26 7 1 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Ore. - Top of 1st WES BIO
V. Zimmerman flied out to cf. 0 0
M. Hommel walked. 0 0
L. Mauer hit by pitch; M. Hommel advanced to second. 0 0
B. Martin struck out swinging. 0 0
L. Baumgartn popped up to 2b. 0 0

Biola - Bottom of 1st WES BIO
J. Ibarra struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Sheard walked. 0 0
K. Nakano singled to left field; A. Sheard advanced to second. 0 0
A. Banos doubled to left field, 2 RBI; K. Nakano scored; A. Sheard scored. 0 2
M. Huskey singled up the middle; A. Banos advanced to third. 0 2
L. Byer flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; A. Banos scored. 0 3
K. Tsue reached first on an error by 2b; M. Huskey advanced to third. 0 3
K. Tsue out at second c to 2b to ss to 1b to ss, caught stealing; M. Huskey scored. 0 4

Western Ore. - Top of 2nd WES BIO
H. Bodak struck out swinging. 0 4
C. Renner struck out swinging. 0 4
B. Schneidt flied out to lf. 0 4

Biola - Bottom of 2nd WES BIO
R. Hernandez grounded out to ss. 0 4
L. Salgado reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 0 4
J. Ibarra grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; L. Salgado advanced to second. 0 4
A. Sheard reached first on an error by 1b; L. Salgado advanced to third. 0 4
K. Nakano reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI; A. Sheard advanced to third; L.
Salgado scored, unearned. 0 5
A. Banos grounded out to ss. 0 5

Western Ore. - Top of 3rd WES BIO
H. Homan hit by pitch. 0 5
V. Zimmerman reached on a fielder's choice; H. Homan advanced to second. 0 5
M. Hommel reached first on an error by ss; V. Zimmerman advanced to second; H. Homan advanced to
third. 0 5
L. Mauer singled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Hommel advanced to second; V. Zimmerman scored; H. Homan
scored. 2 5
B. Martin popped up to ss. 2 5
L. Baumgartn lined into double play 2b to ss; M. Hommel out on the play. 2 5

Biola - Bottom of 3rd WES BIO
S. Conklin to 3b for B. Schneidt. 2 5
A. Fullmer to p for P. Barnett. 2 5
M. Huskey grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5
L. Byer reached first on an error by 1b. 2 5
K. Tsue lined into double play 3b to 1b; L. Byer out on the play. 2 5

Western Ore. - Top of 4th WES BIO
H. Bodak struck out looking. 2 5
C. Renner singled to left field. 2 5
S. Conklin singled to first base; C. Renner advanced to second. 2 5



H. Homan struck out swinging. 2 5
V. Zimmerman grounded out to ss. 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Biola - Bottom of 4th WES BIO
B. Martin to 1b. 2 5
L. Baumgartn to dp. 2 5
R. Hernandez flied out to rf. 2 5
L. Salgado reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 2 5
J. Ibarra walked; L. Salgado advanced to second. 2 5
A. Sheard singled to center field; J. Ibarra advanced to second; L. Salgado advanced to third. 2 5
K. Nakano singled to center field, RBI; A. Sheard advanced to second; J. Ibarra advanced to third; L.
Salgado scored, unearned. 2 6
I. Larson pinch ran for K. Nakano. 2 6
A. Banos singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; I. Larson advanced to third; A.
Sheard scored; J. Ibarra scored. 2 8
/  for A. Fullmer. 2 8
B. Martin to p. 2 8
L. Baumgartn to 1b. 2 8
M. Huskey grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Banos advanced to third; I. Larson scored, unearned. 2 9
M. Granados to dp for L. Byer. 2 9
M. Granados popped up to 2b. 2 9

Western Ore. - Top of 5th WES BIO
K. Nakano to 1b for I. Larson. 2 9
C. Lara to c for A. Banos. 2 9
M. Hommel singled to third base. 2 9
L. Mauer struck out swinging. 2 9
B. Martin struck out swinging. 2 9
L. Baumgartn popped up to ss. 2 9

Biola - Bottom of 5th WES BIO
K. Tsue flied out to lf. 2 9
R. Hernandez fouled out to ss. 2 9
L. Salgado reached first on an error by p. 2 9
J. Ibarra flied out to lf. 2 9

Western Ore. - Top of 6th WES BIO
M. Granados to 2b. 2 9
L. Salgado to dp. 2 9
J. Rush pinch hit for H. Bodak. 2 9
J. Rush fouled out to 1b. 2 9
C. Renner struck out swinging. 2 9
S. Conklin struck out looking. 2 9

Biola - Bottom of 6th WES BIO
H. Bodak to c for J. Rush. 2 9
A. Sheard singled to pitcher, bunt. 2 9
A. Sheard stole second. 2 9
K. Nakano flied out to rf; A. Sheard advanced to third. 2 9
C. Lara reached first on an error by 3b, RBI; A. Sheard scored, unearned. 2 10
H. Bodak to c. 2 10


